

**NORTHEAST/MERRIMACK VALLEY CHEMICAL CONSORTIUM  
FISCAL YEAR 2016/17  
FINAL BID RESULTS**

<u>Bidder</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>extended price if any</u>	<u>notes</u>
<b>1</b>				
<b>ALUMINUM CHLOROHYDRATE (ACH)</b>				
<b>275 GAL TOTE</b>				
<b>GAL</b>				
HOLLAND CO.	1	\$4.4500		
COYNE CHEMICAL	1	\$4.9850		CES PACL 2000
<b>2</b>				
<b>ALUMINUM SULFATE - 50%</b>				
<b>BULK</b>				
<b>DRY TON</b>				
HOLLAND CO.	1	\$325.00		
CHEMTRADE CHEMICALS	1	\$446.00		
<b>3</b>				
<b>AMMONIA GAS</b>				
<b>150 LB. CYLINDER</b>				
<b>LB.</b>				
UNIVAR	1	\$1.5700		
<b>4</b>				
<b>AMMONIUM SULFATE</b>				
<b>50 LB. BAG</b>				
<b>DRY LB.</b>				
Lincoln Fine Ingredients	1	\$0.6188		
HARCROS CHEMICAL	1	\$0.6790		
MONSON	1	\$0.7040		40 BAG LOTS
UNIVAR	1	\$1.7444		
<b>5</b>				
<b>AMMONIUM SULFATE</b>				
<b>40 % SOLUTION</b>				
<b>GAL</b>				
MONSON	1	\$5.7890		Min. 1,100 Gal.
Lincoln Fine Ingredients	1	\$5.8910		
<b>6</b>				
<b>ANTHRACITE</b>				
<b>60 LBS. BAGS</b>				
<b>CU.FT.</b>				
<b>NO BIDDERS</b>				
<b>7</b>				
<b>AQUEOUS AMMONIA 26° baume (29%)</b>				
<b>GAL.</b>				
BORDEN & REMINGTON	1	\$1.6748		
UNIVAR	1	\$1.7758		
<b>8</b>				
<b>ASCORBIC ACID</b>				
<b>PALLET - 24/26.5 LBS</b>				
<b>Dry LBS.</b>				
MANN DISTRIBUTION	1	\$2.7000		
ASTRO CHEMICALS	1	\$5.9000		

9			
<b>CALCIQUEST ORTHO (PHOSPHORIC ACID)</b>			
<b>30 GAL. DRUM</b>			
<b>GAL.</b>			
CARUS CORP.	1	\$6.2830	
SHANNON CHEMICAL	1	\$6.3900	
COYNE CHEMICAL	1	\$6.4370	CP-36, Min. 2-Drum
10			
<b>CALCIQUEST ORTHO (PHOSPHORIC ACID)</b>			
<b>15 GAL. DRUM</b>			
<b>GAL.</b>			
COYNE CHEMICAL	1	\$5.2760	CP-36, Min. 2-Drum
CARUS CORP.	1	\$6.6950	
SHANNON CHEMICALS	1	\$6.7800	
11			
<b>CALCIUM CHLORIDE</b>			
<b>50 LBS. BAGS</b>			
<b>DRY LB.</b>			
HARCROS CHEMICAL	1	\$0.2661	
Roberts Chemical	1	\$0.2700	
MONSON	1	\$0.2850	
Astro Chemical		\$0.2850	
MANN DISTR.	1	\$0.2900	
BORDEN & REMINGTON	1	\$0.2921	
UNIVAR	1	\$0.2935	
12			
<b>CALCIUM CHLORIDE</b>			
<b>SUPERSACK</b>			
<b>DRY LB.</b>			
MONSON	1	\$0.2695	
HARCROS CHEMICAL	1	\$0.2725	
UNIVAR	1	\$0.3590	
13			
<b>CALCIUM NITRATE</b>			
<b>50 LB. BAG</b>			
<b>DRY LB.</b>			
CAROLINA EASTERN-VAIL	1	\$0.3936	
HARCROS CHEMICAL	1	\$0.4225	
UNIVAR	1	\$0.4276	
14			
<b>CARBON DIOXIDE</b>			
<b>BULK</b>			
<b>LB.</b>			
PRAXAIR, INC.	1	\$0.1470	SEE EXEMPTIONS
AIRGAS USA	1	\$0.1595	FOR EACH
15			
<b>CARBON POWDERED</b>			
<b>BULK</b>			
<b>TON</b>			
CALGON CARBON	1	\$1,580.00	
CABOT NORIT AMERICAS	1	\$1,660.00	30,000 LB MIN.
MONSON	1	\$1,961.00	20,000 LB. MIN.

<b>16</b>				
<b>CARBON POWDERED</b>				
<b>SUPERSACK</b>				
<b>DRY LB.</b>				
CALGON CARBON	1	\$0.7500		
F2 Industries	1	\$1.1400		
MONSON	1	\$1.2550		850 LB. BAG
ASTRO CHEMICAL	1	\$1.5800		
<b>17</b>				
<b>CAUSTIC SODA- 25% SOLUTION</b>				
<b>BULK</b>				
<b>WET LB.</b>				
UNIVAR	1	\$0.0610		
BORDEN & REMINGTON	1	\$0.0623		
HARCROS CHEMICAL	1	\$0.0739		
KUEHNE CO	1	\$0.1125		
<b>18</b>				
<b>CAUSTIC SODA- 25% SOLUTION</b>				
<b>55 GAL. DRUM</b>				
<b>WET LB.</b>				
HARCROS CHEMICAL	1	\$0.1078		
BORDEN & REMINGTON	1	\$0.1080		
Roberts Chemical	1	\$0.1100		
MANN DISTR.	1	\$0.1425		
UNIVAR	1	\$0.1589		
MONSON	1	\$0.1740		4 DRUM LOTS
<b>19</b>				
<b>CAUSTIC SODA- 25% SOLUTION</b>				
<b>330 GAL. TOTE</b>				
<b>WET LB.</b>				
BORDEN & REMINGTON	1	\$0.1059		
HARCROS CHEMICAL	1	\$0.1078		
UNIVAR	1	\$0.1198		
Roberts Chemical	1	\$0.1200		
MANN DISTR.	1	\$0.1425		
MONSON	1	\$0.1490		3,000 LBS. MIN.
ASTRO CHEMICAL	1	\$0.2000		
<b>20</b>				
<b>CAUSTIC SODA- 50% SOLUTION</b>				
<b>BULK</b>				
<b>WET LB.</b>				
UNIVAR	1	\$0.1040		
BORDEN & REMINGTON	1	\$0.1087		
HARCROS CHEMICAL	1	\$0.1323		
KUEHNE CO	1	\$0.1750		
<b>21</b>				
<b>CHLORINE- DRY (HTH)</b>				
<b>50 LBS. PAILS</b>				
<b>DRY LBS.</b>				
HARCROS CHEMICAL	1	\$2.3800		25 LBS. PAILS
ASTRO CHEMICAL	1	\$4.6500		







37			
METHANOL (100%)			
55 GAL DRUM			
GAL.			
Harcros Chemicals, Inc.	1	\$2.6700	
MANN DISTR.	1	\$2.9000	
Astro Chemicals Inc.	1	\$3.0000	
UNIVAR	1	\$4.2500	
38			
MURIATIC ACID-20° BAUMÉ			
BULK			
GAL.			
New Haven Chlor. Alkali	1	\$0.8500	
Harcros Chemicals, Inc.	1	\$0.9266	
UNIVAR	1	\$1.0550	
39			
MURIATIC ACID-20° BAUMÉ (inhibited - NSF Certified)			
55 GAL. DRUM			
GAL.			
Harcros Chemicals, Inc.	1	\$3.2950	
MANN DISTR.	1	\$3.5000	
40			
MURIATIC ACID-20° BAUMÉ			
520 LB. DRUMS			
LB.			
Harcros Chemicals, Inc.	1	\$0.1285	500 LB. DRUM
MANN DISTR.	1	\$0.1510	
Roberts Chemical	1	\$0.1700	
UNIVAR	1	\$0.2055	
41			
MURIATIC ACID- 10° BAUMÉ			
BULK			
GAL.			
UNIVAR	1	\$2.2500	
42			
MURIATIC ACID- 15% BAUMÉ			
TOTE BULK			
GAL.			
Roberts Chemical	1	\$1.9200	
Monson Companies Inc.	1	\$2.7400	2,450 LB. IBD
43			
MURIATIC ACID- 20° BAUMÉ			
pumped tote			
GAL.			
Harcros Chemicals, Inc.	1	\$1.4384	
Monson Companies Inc.	1	\$1.9850	2,650 LB. IBD
44			
ORTHO-POLYPHOSPHATE (AQUAMAG OR EQUAL)			
BULK			
LB.			
Shannon Chemical Corporation	1	\$0.5830	
Water Solutions	1	\$0.8120	
Coyne Chemical CO	1	\$1.0651	CP-723L, Min. 300 Gal.





55A			
POTASSIUM PERMANGANATE (FOREIGN - ALTERNATIVE BID)			
330 LB. DRUM			
LB.			
HARCROS CHEMICAL, INC.	1	\$1.6590	
Astro Chemicals Inc.	1	\$1.7400	
F2 Industries	1	\$1.7640	
Coyne Chemical CO	1	\$1.7959	
SHANNON CHEMICAL	1	\$1.8200	
CHEMRITE Inc.	1	\$1.8500	
MANN DISTR.	1	\$1.9000	
56A			
POTASSIUM PERMANGANATE (FOREIGN-ALTERNATE BID)			
5 LB. PAIL			
LB.			
SHANNON CHEMICAL	1	\$1.9100	
57			
SODIUM ALUMINATE- 38%			
BULK			
WET LB.			
Holland CO	1	\$0.1900	
58			
SODIUM BICARBONATE (AWWA/NSF 60)			
50 LB. BAGS			
DRY LB.			
Monson Companies Inc.	1	\$0.2635	T/L Lot (896 x 50 lb.bags)
Harcros Chemicals, Inc.	1	\$0.2725	
MANN DISTR.	1	\$0.3000	
Borden & Remington Corp.	1	\$0.3623	
UNIVAR	1	\$0.3695	
Roberts Chemical	1	\$0.4500	
59			
SODIUM BICARBONATE (AWWA/NSF 60)			
BULK			
DRY LB.			
Church & Dwight		\$0.2599	
Borden & Remington Corp.	1	\$0.3837	
58a			
SODIUM BICARBONATE (wastewater use)			
50 LB. BAGS			
DRY LB.			
Monson Companies Inc.	1	\$0.2575	T/L Lot (896 x 50 lb.bags)
Harcros Chemicals, Inc.		\$0.2623	
Borden & Remington Corp.	1	\$0.3623	
UNIVAR		\$0.3695	
Roberts Chemical	1	\$0.4500	
59a			
SODIUM BICARBONATE (wastewater use)			
BULK			
DRY LB.			
Borden & Remington Corp.	1	\$0.3623	

<b>60</b>				
<b>SODIUM BISULFITE - 38% SOLUTION</b>				
<b>BULK</b>				
<b>WET LB.</b>				
PVS CHEMICAL SOLUTIONS	1	\$0.0925		
SOUTHERN IONICS	1	\$0.1090		
Holland CO	1	\$0.1500		
UNIVAR	1	\$0.1540		
<b>61</b>				
<b>SODIUM BISULFITE- 38% SOLUTION</b>				
<b>250 GAL TOTE</b>				
<b>WET LB.</b>				
MANN DISTR.	1	\$0.1910		
Harcros Chemicals, Inc.	1	\$0.1980		330 GAL.TOTE
ASTRO CHEMICAL	1	\$0.2075		
Borden & Remington Corp.	1	\$0.2275		
Monson Companies Inc.	1	\$0.2290		3,000 lb. IBD
<b>62</b>				
<b>SODIUM BISULFITE- 38% SOLUTION</b>				
<b>55 GAL. DRUM</b>				
<b>WET LB.</b>				
MANN DISTR.	1	\$0.2010		
Harcros Chemicals, Inc.	1	\$0.2030		
Borden & Remington Corp.	1	\$0.2104		
ASTRO CHEMICAL	1	\$0.2109		
UNIVAR	1	\$0.2657		
<b>63 - DUPLICATE - ELIMINATED FROM, BID</b>				
<b>64</b>				
<b>SODIUM CARBONATE SODA ASH -DENSE</b>				
<b>50 LB. BAG</b>				
<b>DRY LB.</b>				
Lincoln Fine Ingredients	1	\$0.2592		
Roberts Chemical	1	\$0.2650		
Harcros Chemicals, Inc.	1	\$0.2667		
Thatcher CO. of NY	1	\$0.2690		
Monson Companies Inc.	1	\$0.2695		
Borden & Remington Corp.	1	\$0.2804		
Astro Chemicals Inc.	1	\$0.2950		
MANN DISTR.	1	\$0.3225		
UNIVAR	1	\$0.3266		
<b>65</b>				
<b>SODIUM CARBONATE SODA ASH - DENSE</b>				
<b>BULK</b>				
<b>DRY LB.</b>				
Monson Companies Inc.	1	\$0.1875		
Harcros Chemicals, Inc.	1	\$0.1884		
Astro Chemicals Inc.	1	\$0.1898		
Borden & Remington Corp.	1	\$0.1919		
BHS Marketing	1	\$0.1973		44,000 lb. minimum
UNIVAR	1	\$0.3266		

66				
SODIUM CHLORIDE				
50 LB. BAG				
DRY LB.				
UNIVAR	1	\$0.2110		
Monson Companies Inc.	1	\$0.2250		49 BAG LOTS
MANN DISTR.	1	\$0.2400		
67				
SODIUM CHLORITE – 25% SOLUTION (U.S. ONLY)				
BULK				
WET LB.				
Monson Companies Inc.	1	\$0.5389		
EVOQUA WATER TECHNOLOGIES	1	\$0.5390		
68				
SODIUM CHLORITE- 25% SOLUTION (U.S. ONLY)				
55 GAL DRUM				
WET LB.				
Monson Companies Inc.	1	\$0.7180		4 Drum Lots
EVOQUA WATER TECHNOLOGIES	1	\$0.9371		
67A				
SODIUM CHLORITE – 25% SOLUTION (FOREIGN)				
BULK				
WET LB.				
MANN DISTR.	1	\$0.5300	NSF	Non-EPA Registered
68A				
SODIUM CHLORITE- 25% SOLUTION (FOREIGN)				
55 GAL DRUM				
WET LB.				
MANN DISTR.	1	\$0.5600	NSF	Non- EPA Registered
67B				
SODIUM CHLORITE – 25% SOLUTION (WASTEWATER)				
BULK				
WET LB.				
MANN DISTR.	1	\$0.5250		
EVOQUA WATER TECHNOLOGIES	1	\$0.5390		
68B				
SODIUM CHLORITE- 25% SOLUTION (WASTEWATER)				
55 GAL DRUM				
WET LB.				
MANN DISTR.	1	\$0.5550		
EVOQUA WATER TECHNOLOGIES	1	\$0.9371		
69				
SODIUM CHLORITE – SAFE -T -CHLOR SOLID				
55 GAL. DRUM				
DRY LB.				
NO BIDDERS				
70				
SODIUM FLUORIDE (U.S. ONLY)				
LESS THAN FULL 40 BAG PALLET				
OF 50 LB BAGS				
DRY LB.				
Astro Chemicals Inc.	1	\$1.9200		

71				
SODIUM FLUORIDE (U.S. ONLY)				
FULL 40 BAG PALLET				
OF 50 LB BAGS				
DRY LB.				
Astro Chemicals Inc.	1	\$1.1500		
70A				
SODIUM FLUORIDE (FOREIGN)				
LESS THAN FULL 40 BAG PALLET				
OF 50 LB BAGS				
DRY LB.				
Lincoln Fine Ingredients	1	\$0.6682		
MANN DISTR.	1	\$0.6910		
Borden & Remington Corp.	1	\$0.7700		
Harcros Chemicals, Inc.	1	\$0.8900		
Chemrite Inc.	1	\$0.9600		
Astro Chemicals Inc.	1	\$0.9820		
UNIVAR	1	\$0.9988		
71A				
SODIUM FLUORIDE (FOREIGN)				
FULL 40 BAG PALLET				
OF 50 LB BAGS				
DRY LB.				
Harcros Chemicals, Inc.	1	\$0.6363		
MONSON CO.	1	\$0.6475		55.115 lb bags/44 per pallet
MANN DISTR.	1	\$0.6640		
Lincoln Fine Ingredients	1	\$0.6682		
Borden & Remington Corp.	1	\$0.6780		
Astro Chemicals Inc.	1	\$0.6820		
Chemrite Inc.	1	\$0.6950		
UNIVAR		\$0.9613		
72				
SODIUM HEXAMETAPHOSPHATE				
50 LB. BAG				
DRY LB.				
Coyne Chemical CO	1	\$1.0297	ICL Tech	Hexaphos, Min. 20 bags
UNIVAR	1	\$1.3240		
Shannon Chemical Corporation	1	\$1.3300		
Astro Chemicals Inc.	1	\$1.7200		
Harcros Chemicals, Inc.	1	\$1.8400		
73				
Sodium Hexametaphosphate (PRISTINE SK-7641)				
55 GAL DRUM				
WET LB.				
Shannon Chemical Corporation	1	\$0.5440		
Coyne Chemical CO	1	\$0.5989		CP-734, Min. 3-Drums
Carus Corp.	1	\$0.6500		
74				
SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE-5%				
250 GAL. TOTE				
GAL.				
Harcros Chemicals, Inc.	1	\$0.1330		275 GAL. TOTE
Borden & Remington Corp.	1	\$0.1359		

<b>75</b>				
<b>SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE- 15%</b>				
<b>BULK</b>				
<b>WET LB.</b>				
Borden & Remington Corp.	1	\$0.0590		
UNIVAR	1	\$0.0697		
KUEHNE CO.	1	\$0.1150		
<b>76</b>				
<b>SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE- 15%</b>				
<b>55 GAL. DRUM</b>				
<b>WET LB.</b>				
Roberts Chemical	1	\$0.1200		
Borden & Remington Corp.	1	\$0.1258		
Harcros Chemicals, Inc.	1	\$0.1368		
UNIVAR	1	\$0.1614		
MANN DISTR.	1	\$0.3625		
<b>77</b>				
<b>SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE- 15%</b>				
<b>30 GAL CONTAINERS</b>				
<b>WET LB.</b>				
Harcros Chemicals, Inc.	1	\$0.1830		
<b>78</b>				
<b>SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE- 15%</b>				
<b>15 GAL. CONTAINERS</b>				
<b>WET LB.</b>				
Roberts Chemical	1	\$0.1700		
Harcros Chemicals, Inc.	1	\$0.1930		
Borden & Remington Corp.	1	\$0.1948		
UNIVAR	1	\$0.2856		
MANN DISTR.	1	\$0.3910		
<b>79</b>				
<b>SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE- 15%</b>				
<b>5 GAL. CONTAINER</b>				
<b>WET LB.</b>				
Borden & Remington Corp.	1	\$0.3855		
<b>80</b>				
<b>SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE- 15%</b>				
<b>1 GAL. CONTAINER</b>				
<b>WET LB.</b>				
<b>NO BIDDERS</b>				
<b>81</b>				
<b>SODIUM SILICOFLUORIDE</b>				
<b>50 LB. BAG</b>				
<b>DRY LB.</b>				
Harcros Chemicals, Inc.	1	\$0.5321		
Borden & Remington Corp.	1	\$0.5552		
UNIVAR	1	\$0.7785		
<b>82</b>				
<b>SODIUM THIOSULPHATE (PENTA-HYDRATE)</b>				
<b>25 KG BAGS</b>				
<b>DRY KG.</b>				
ASTRO CHEMICAL	1	\$1.1520		
Harcros Chemicals, Inc.	1	\$1.1740		
Coyne Chemical CO	1	\$1.3220		Min. 24 bags
MANN DISTR.	1	\$1.4400		



<b>90</b>				
<b>ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE (SLI-939 OR EQUAL)</b>				
<b>BULK</b>				
<b>WET LB.</b>				
Carus	1	\$0.3400		
Shannon Chemical Corporation	1	\$0.3670		
Coyne Chemical CO	1	\$0.5463		CP-824S, Min. 2,000 gal.
<b>91</b>				
<b>Emergency Pumping and Storage Tanker to support temporary on-site storage for utility that needs to repair containment vessel.</b>				
<b>DAILY FEE</b>				
<b>PVS CHEMICAL SOLUTIONS</b>		<b>\$500.00</b>		
<b>KUEHNE CO.</b>		<b>\$750.00</b>		